

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.12439 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	06.03.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the parties could not appear before the High Court Legal Services Committee for identification due to severe ill-health and therefore requested further extension of time for their appearance. Further, the report dated 27.02.2026 submitted by the Secretary of the Committee also discloses the fact that as the parties did not appear, their identification could not be recorded. Considering the request made by the learned petitioner's counsel, this Court deems it appropriate to once again extend time for appearance of the parties before the Legal Services Committee for necessary identification. ...contd.2	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		Hence, the parties are directed to appear along with their respective counsel before the High Court Legal Services Committee on or before 20.03.2026. Thereafter, the Secretary of the said Committee shall identify the parties and ascertain the willingness of parties with regard to terms of compromise filed by them and shall submit a report before 30.03.2026. Post this matter on 30.03.2026 for recording compromise. <u>ETD,J</u> ysk	
--	--	---	--

